
University: Surface 
$ 100.00  
$ 126.00  
$ 150.00  
$ 176.40  
$ 180.00  
$ 198.77  
$ 225.00  
$ 250.00  
$ 263.00  
$ 263.00 

University of Louisiana Lafayette
Missouri State University
Ohio University
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center 
Mississippi State University
University of Arkansas
Kansas State University
University of North Texas
Texas Tech University
Texas Tech University
University of Houston-Downtown

 
$ 300.00  
$ 300.00  
$ 339.00  
$ 420.00  
$ 442.00  
$ 444.00  
$ 445.00  
$ 490.00  
$ 500.00  
$ 524.00  
$ 550.00  
$ 580.00  
$ 582.00  
$ 600.00  
$ 610.00  
$ 767.35  
$ 900.00  
$ 900.00  
$

             
1,032.00  

$
             

1,296.00  
$

             
1,456.00  

$

             
1,512.00 

University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center 
Texas A&M University College Station 
University of Tennesee
Eastern Washington University
Penn State University
University of Houston
George Mason University
Lehigh University
University of Texas at Arlington
Louisiana State University
Texas State University
Iowa State University
University of Alabama at Birmingham University 
of Arizona
University of Regina
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee University 
of Southern California
Virginia Commonwealth University
University of California at Los Angeles University 
of Maryland, Baltimore
University of Florida 
Harvard

 
$

             
1,970.00 
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Staff Unreserved Surface



University:
No Guarantee of 
Space
 $ 126.00 
 $ 150.00 
 $ 160.00 
 $ 176.40 
 $ 182.00 
 $ 185.00 
 $ 198.77 
 $ 216.00 
 $ 249.00 
 $ 250.00 
 $ 255.00 
 $ 270.00 
 $ 273.00 
 $ 275.00 
 $ 275.00 

Missouri State University
Ohio University
University of Florida 
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center 
University of Texas
Iowa State University
University of Arkansas
University of Central Missouri
Texas Tech University
Purdue University
University of San Diego
University of South Florida
University of Texas at Arlington
University of North Texas
Louisiana State University
University of Houston-Downtown  $ 300.00 

 $ 300.00 
 $ 300.00 
 $ 311.00 
 $ 335.00 
 $ 345.00 
 $ 445.00 
 $ 479.00 
 $ 490.00 
 $ 629.24 
 $ 702.00 
 $ 900.00 
 $    1,224.00 

University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center 
Augusta University 
University of Oklahoma
Texas State University
The University of Alabama
University of Houston
University of Arizona
George Mason University
University of Regina
University of Colorado Colorado Springs 
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee
The Ohio State University 
University of Maryland, Baltimore  $   1,456.00 

* Please note, TAMU does not sell an annual 
permit that does not guarantee the finding of a
space in the assigned lot or lots.

 $-
 $200.00
 $400.00
 $600.00
 $800.00

Surface Permit No Guarantee of Space
$1,600.00
$1,400.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00



University:
Reserved Numbered Space 

Surface
Missouri State University 198.00$  
University of Central Missouri 456.00$  
Mississippi State University 467.00$  
SUNY Brockport, NY 474.80$  
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center 582.00$  
University of Houston-Downtown 600.00$  
University of Texas 654.00$  
The University of Alabama 660.00$  
University of San Diego 660.00$  
University of North Texas 700.00$  
University of Arkansas 712.73$  
Texas A&M University College Station 757.00$  
Ohio University 800.00$  
University of Texas at Arlington 825.00$  
Texas State University 825.00$  
Texas Tech University 875.00$  
University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center 900.00$  
University of Colorado Colorado Springs 930.00$  
Montclair State University 1,000.00$  
Purdue University 1,000.00$  
Iowa State University 1,005.00$  
George Mason University 1,050.00$  
Penn State University 1,056.00$  
University of South Florida 1,076.00$  
Augusta University 1,096.00$  
Louisiana State University 1,100.00$  
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee 1,200.00$  
University of Houston 1,210.00$  
Lehigh University 1,280.00$  
University of Tennesee 1,476.00$  
Kansas State University 1,515.00$  
University of Arizona 1,920.00$  
Virginia Commonwealth University 2,064.00$  
University of Southern California 2,064.00$  
University of Maryland, Baltimore 2,912.00$  
University of California at Los Angeles 3,528.00$  
Harvard 3,730.00$  

 $-
 $500.00

 $1,000.00
 $1,500.00
 $2,000.00
 $2,500.00
 $3,000.00
 $3,500.00
 $4,000.00 Reserved Numbered Space Surface



University:
Supplemental Business Permits 
for Departments and Staff

University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center  $ 25.00 
Texas A&M University College Station Surface  $ 43.00 
University of Houston  $ 50.00 
University of South Florida  $ 50.00 
Texas A&M University College Station Garages  $ 98.00 
University of Alabama at Birmingham  $ 100.00 
University of Florida  $ 146.00 
Missouri State University  $ 198.00 
Iowa State University  $ 217.00 
Texas Tech University  $ 263.00 
University of Central Missouri  $ 288.00 
Ohio University  $ 300.00 
Penn State University  $ 300.00 
Montclair State University  $ 300.00 
Lehigh University  $ 500.00 
Louisiana State University  $ 550.00 
Eastern Washington University  $ 550.00 
University of North Texas  $ 700.00 
University of Arkansas  $ 712.73 
Texas State University  $ 825.00 
University of Texas  $ 834.00 
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee  $ 1,200.00 
The Ohio State University  $ 1,224.00 
University of California at Los Angeles  $ 1,296.00 
University of Maryland, Baltimore  $ 1,456.00 
University of Arizona  $ 1,500.00 
Virginia Commonwealth University  $ 2,064.00 
University of Southern California  $ 2,064.00 
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Supplemental Business Permits for Departments and Staff



University:
Reserved Numbered 24 Hour 
Space

University of Texas Other, please specify
Any faculty/ staff can purchase, but may have to sit 
on the waitlist

University of Houston-Downtown
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

George Mason University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Texas A&M University College Station
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

The Ohio State University Other, please specify Reserved spaces are available only to departments

SUNY Brockport, NY Other, please specify
We have a set number, that is interested can submit 
name. Names pulled by lottery. hat"

Ohio University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

University of Oklahoma
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

University of Louisiana Lafayette Other, please specify N/A

University of Maryland, Baltimore
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Kansas State University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

The University of Alabama
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

University of Houston
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Penn State University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Montclair State University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

University of Texas at Arlington
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

Mississippi State University Other, please specify

These are known as gated lots and any staff 
member can request to be on the wait list for these 
lots. 

University of Arizona
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

University of North Texas
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

University of Regina Other, please specify n/a

University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

Texas State University Other, please specify
Guaranteed to specific job titles, available by waitlist 
to any staff/faculty member

Louisiana State University
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

Purdue University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

University of Arkansas
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

University of South Florida
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

Augusta University 
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

University of San Diego Other, please specify
Available to all Full-Time staff members on an 
available basis

University of Colorado Colorado Springs
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Eastern Washington University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Texas Tech University
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

University of Alabama at Birmingham
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Missouri State University
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

University of Central Missouri
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Iowa State University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Virginia Commonwealth University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

Lehigh University
These spaces are considered 
exceptions

University of Southern California NA

University of California at Los Angeles
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

Harvard
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

University of Florida NA

University of Tennesee
These spaces are available to any 
staff member

Texas Tech University offered

Not Avaiable 6
Exception Only 22
Any Staff Member 17

Not Avaiable
13%

Exception Only
49%

Any Staff Member
38%

Reserved Numbered Space Use
University Parking



University:
Remote Parking (NOT 
anywhere on campus)

University of Arkansas  $ 26.21 
Texas Tech University  $ 44.00 
Kansas State University  $ 50.00 
Louisiana State University  $ 50.00 
University of South Florida  $ 59.00 
Missouri State University  $ 70.00 
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee  $ 80.00 
University of Central Missouri  $ 84.00 
University of Tennesee  $ 94.00 
University of Texas at Arlington  $ 105.00 
University of Arizona  $ 105.00 
Texas State University  $ 115.00 
University of San Diego  $ 125.00 
Texas Tech University  $ 131.00 
Mississippi State University  $ 135.00 
University of Alabama at Birmingham  $ 168.00 
University of North Texas  $ 195.00 
George Mason University  $ 210.00 
The Ohio State University  $ 317.76 
University of Florida  $ 420.00 
University of Regina  $ 440.46 
Virginia Commonwealth University  $ 708.00 

*TAMU does not offer any true remote parking
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Remote Parking (NOT anywhere on campus)



University: Surface Commuter Student
Lehigh University  $ 90.00 
Purdue University  $ 100.00 
University of Arkansas  $ 106.89 
Penn State University  $ 120.00 
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center  $ 120.00 
Missouri State University  $ 126.00 
Ohio University  $ 135.00 
Augusta University  $ 150.00 
SUNY Brockport, NY  $ 158.35 
University of Texas  $ 159.00 
Iowa State University  $ 160.00 
Mississippi State University  $ 180.00 
University of Central Missouri  $ 180.00 
Louisiana State University  $ 182.00 
University of South Florida  $ 183.00 
University of Tennesee  $ 188.00 
Kansas State University  $ 198.00 
Texas Tech University  $ 202.50 
University of Texas at Arlington  $ 210.00 
University of Houston-Downtown  $ 225.00 
Texas Tech University  $ 249.00 
University of North Texas  $ 275.00 
University of San Diego  $ 280.00 
Montclair State University  $ 285.00 
University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center  $ 300.00 
University of Oklahoma  $ 304.00 
Texas State University  $ 335.00 
Texas A&M University College Station  $ 339.00 
The University of Alabama  $ 345.00 
University of Florida  $ 420.00 
The Ohio State University  $ 435.48 
University of Houston  $ 445.00 
University of Alabama at Birmingham  $ 475.00 
Virginia Commonwealth University  $ 486.00 
George Mason University  $ 490.00 
University of Colorado Colorado Springs  $ 583.00 
University of Arizona  $ 610.00 
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee  $ 900.00 
University of California at Los Angeles  $ 1,032.00 
University of Southern California  $ 1,332.00 
Harvard  $ 1,970.00 
University of Maryland, Baltimore  $ 2,190.00 

 $-

 $500.00

 $1,000.00

 $1,500.00

 $2,000.00

 $2,500.00 Surface Commuter Student



University: Resident Surface
Missouri State University  $  126.00 
SUNY Brockport, NY  $  158.35 
Iowa State University  $  160.00 
Louisiana State University  $  182.00 
Mississippi State University  $  193.00 
Kansas State University  $  198.00 
University of Texas at Arlington  $  204.00 
Eastern Washington University  $  224.00 
University of South Florida  $  226.00 
University of San Diego  $  290.00 
University of Tennesee  $  294.00 
University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center  $  300.00 
University of Oklahoma  $  304.00 
Texas Tech University  $  328.75 
Texas A&M University College Station  $  339.00 
Texas Tech University  $  350.00 
Ohio University  $  375.00 
Montclair State University  $  375.00 
The University of Alabama  $  400.00 
University of North Texas  $  400.00 
University of Houston  $  445.00 
Lehigh University  $  450.00 
Texas State University  $  485.00 
Augusta University  $  550.00 
University of Alabama at Birmingham  $  592.00 
University of Arizona  $  610.00 
The Ohio State University  $  616.80 
George Mason University  $  650.00 
University of Arkansas  $  692.92 
Virginia Commonwealth University  $  840.00 
University of Regina  $  874.80 
University of Southern California  $  900.00 
Penn State University  $  924.00 
University of Louisiana Lafayette  $  1,200.00 
University of California at Los Angeles  $  1,296.00 
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Resident Surface



University: Unreserved Garage
Missouri State University  $                                          126.00 
University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center  $                                          300.00 
University of Houston-Downtown  $                                          360.00 
The University of Alabama  $                                          400.00 
Ohio University  $                                          410.00 
Penn State University  $                                          444.00 
Montclair State University  $                                          450.00 
University of South Florida  $                                          450.00 
Lehigh University  $                                          500.00 
Texas A&M University College Station  $                                          546.00 
Iowa State University  $                                          582.00 
University of Alabama at Birmingham  $                                          592.00 
Kansas State University  $                                          600.00 
University of Texas  $                                          624.00 
University of North Texas  $                                          675.00 
George Mason University  $                                          680.00 
Texas Tech University  $                                          691.00 
Texas Tech University  $                                          691.00 
University of Louisiana Lafayette  $                                          725.00 
University of Arizona  $                                          726.00 
Louisiana State University  $                                          825.00 
University of Houston  $                                          845.00 
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee  $                                          900.00 
University of Arkansas  $                                          944.52 
University of California at Los Angeles  $                                       1,032.00 
The Ohio State University  $                                       1,141.00 
University of Texas at Arlington  $                                       1,304.00 
University of Southern California  $                                       1,332.00 
University of Regina  $                                       1,440.00 
University of Florida  $                                       1,512.00 
Harvard  $                                       2,110.00 
University of Maryland, Baltimore  $                                       2,190.00 
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Unreserved Garage



University: RNS Garage
Missouri State University  $  198.00 
SUNY Brockport, NY  $  474.80 
The University of Alabama  $  660.00 
University of Houston-Downtown  $  720.00 
Ohio University  $  800.00 
Texas A&M University College Station  $  847.00 
Kansas State University  $  900.00 
University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center  $  900.00 
University of Arkansas  $  944.52 
Purdue University  $  1,000.00 
George Mason University  $  1,050.00 
Penn State University  $  1,056.00 
University of South Florida  $  1,076.00 
Augusta University  $  1,096.00 
Louisiana State University  $  1,100.00 
University of North Texas  $  1,200.00 
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee  $  1,200.00 
University of Houston  $  1,210.00 
University of Texas  $  1,229.00 
Lehigh University  $  1,280.00 
University of Oklahoma  $  1,300.00 
Texas Tech University  $  1,321.00 
Texas Tech University  $  1,321.00 
University of Tennesee  $  1,476.00 
University of Texas at Arlington  $  1,850.00 
University of Arizona  $  2,036.00 
University of Southern California  $  2,064.00 
University of Maryland, Baltimore  $  2,912.00 
University of California at Los Angeles 3,528.00$   
Harvard  $  3,960.00 
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University: Resident Garage
University of Louisiana Lafayette  $                                        100.00 
SUNY Brockport, NY  $                                        158.35 
Missouri State University  $                                        204.00 
University of Tennesee  $                                        294.00 
University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center  $                                        300.00 
Louisiana State University  $                                        363.00 
The University of Alabama  $                                        400.00 
Ohio University  $                                        410.00 
University of Texas at Arlington  $                                        414.00 
Montclair State University  $                                        425.00 
Lehigh University  $                                        450.00 
Texas A&M University College Station  $                                        546.00 
Augusta University  $                                        550.00 
University of Colorado Colorado Springs  $                                        583.00 
University of Alabama at Birmingham  $                                        592.00 
Kansas State University  $                                        600.00 
University of North Texas  $                                        675.00 
George Mason University  $                                        680.00 
Texas Tech University  $                                        689.00 
Texas Tech University  $                                        691.00 
University of Arizona  $                                        726.00 
University of Houston  $                                        750.00 
Penn State University  $                                        924.00 
University of Arkansas  $                                        944.52 
The Ohio State University  $                                        951.96 
University of Maryland, Baltimore  $                                     1,056.00 
University of Texas  $                                     1,141.25 
University of California at Los Angeles  $                                     1,296.00 
University of Southern California  $                                     1,332.00 
University of Regina  $                                     1,440.00 
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University:

What is your daily 
visitor maximum 
parking rate?

Missouri State University  $ 2.75 
University of Oklahoma  $ 3.00 
University of Central Missouri  $ 3.00 
SUNY Brockport, NY  $ 5.00 
University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center  $ 5.00 
Mississippi State University  $ 5.00 
University of South Florida  $ 5.00 
University of Tennesee  $ 5.00 
Kansas State University  $ 6.00 
Eastern Washington University  $ 6.00 
University of Alabama at Birmingham  $ 6.00 
University of Florida  $ 7.50 
University of Arkansas  $ 7.78 
University of Houston-Downtown  $ 8.00 
Ohio University  $ 8.00 
University of Arizona  $ 8.00 
University of San Diego  $ 8.00 
Lehigh University  $ 8.00 
Texas Tech University  $ 9.00 
Texas Tech University  $ 9.00 
The University of Alabama  $ 10.00 
Louisiana State University  $ 10.00 
Purdue University  $ 10.00 
Augusta University  $ 10.00 
Iowa State University  $ 10.50 
Penn State University  $ 12.00 
Montclair State University  $ 12.00 
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee  $ 12.00 
University of Colorado Colorado Springs  $ 12.50 
University of Texas at Arlington  $ 13.00 
Texas State University  $ 14.00 
University of Southern California  $ 14.00 
George Mason University  $ 15.00 
Texas A&M University College Station  $ 15.00 
University of Louisiana Lafayette  $ 16.00 
University of North Texas  $ 16.00 
University of Regina  $ 16.00 
Virginia Commonwealth University  $ 16.00 
The Ohio State University  $ 16.25 
University of Maryland, Baltimore  $ 17.00 
University of Texas  $ 18.00 
University of Houston  $ 20.00 
University of California at Los Angeles  $ 20.00 
Harvard  $ 20.00 



University:
 What do you charge for a 
lost ticket? 

University of Oklahoma, Health Sciences Center  $ 5.00 
University of Arkansas  $ 5.00 
University of Alabama at Birmingham  $ 6.00 
University of Houston-Downtown  $ 8.00 
The University of Alabama  $ 10.00 
Purdue University  $ 10.00 
Augusta University  $ 10.00 
University of Tennesee  $ 10.60 
Montclair State University  $ 12.00 
Texas State University  $ 14.00 
George Mason University  $ 15.00 
University of Oklahoma  $ 15.00 
Kansas State University  $ 16.00 
University of Arizona  $ 16.00 
University of North Texas  $ 16.00 
Virginia Commonwealth University  $ 16.00 
University of Maryland, Baltimore  $ 17.00 
University of Houston  $ 18.00 
Penn State University  $ 18.00 
University of California at Los Angeles  $ 20.00 
Harvard  $ 20.00 
University of Regina  $ 24.00 
University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee  $ 25.00 
Texas Tech University  $ 25.00 
University of Texas  $ 36.00 
Texas A&M University College Station  $ 40.00 
The Ohio State University  $ 40.50 
Louisiana State University  $ 72.00 



University:

 What do you charge 
for a hands-free (AVI) 
gate access device? 
Enter N/A if not 
available. 

George Mason University  $ - 
Texas A&M University College Station  $ - 
University of Arizona  $ - 
Texas State University  $ - 
University of Maryland, Baltimore  $ 15.00 
University of Texas  $ 20.00 
Louisiana State University  $ 30.00 
University of California at Los Angeles  $ 30.00 
Missouri State University  $ 45.00 
Iowa State University  $ 50.00 

for first, not replacement



University:

If applicable, does the 
parking department 
charge the athletic 
boosters a per space 
charge for football 
parking?

Texas State University

Yes - What are they 
charged per space per 
game?  $ 10.00 

Eastern Washington University

Yes - What are they 
charged per space per 
game?  $ 10.00 

University of Arizona

Yes - What are they 
charged per space per 
game?  $ 20.00 

University of Southern California  $ 25.00  $ 25.00 

Texas A&M University College Station

Yes - What are they 
charged per space per 
game?  $20-30 
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